
BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - VARSITY GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
VARSITY GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 
 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    61  Bartlesville                  (  20:43  1:43:34   3:42) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Rilee Rigdon V               18:41  126  
  2      3  Liza Williams V              20:19  122  
  3      7  Jillian Skalicky V           20:24  121  
  4     20  Margaret Drummond V          21:47  124  
  5     30  Rachel Harper V              22:23  125  
  6   ( 49) Elena Fries JV               23:23   31  
  7   ( 64) Jenna Gunter V               24:24  120  
 
  2.    67  Metro Christian               (  21:00  1:44:59   1:54) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Julia Thigpen V              20:11  938  
  2      8  Ashley Barnes V              20:35  934  
  3     14  Caroline McKee V             20:51  935  
  4     16  Catherine Keeley V           21:17  936  
  5     27  Emma Hatley V                22:05  937  
  6   ( 33) Elizabeth Haralson JV        22:37  790  
  7   ( 35) Sydni Eagleton V             22:47  939  
 
  3.    68  Bishop Kelley                 (  20:58  1:44:47   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jenna Swords V               20:37  152  
  2     10  Sara Crosley V               20:38  154  
  3     12  Tess Crosley V               20:44  156  
  4     15  Mary Ziegler V               20:54  153  
  5     22  Abigail Hills V              21:54  150  
  6   ( 45) Shelby Peck V                23:13  155  
  7   ( 54) Emma Thomas V                23:35  151  
 
  4.   144  Broken Arrow                  (  22:20  1:51:36   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Alli Bonham V                21:43  264  
  2     23  Jessa Murray V               21:57  267  
  3     26  Ashley Wyatt V               22:05  265  
  4     36  Terrah Wells V               22:50  270  
  5     40  Shelbi Day V                 23:01  269  
  6   ( 42) Brenda Chavez V              23:07  266  
  7   ( 47) Mitzi Velazquez V            23:20  268  
 
  5.   170  Sapulpa                       (  22:20  1:51:39   4:04) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Stormie Ramsey V             20:23 1373  
  2     13  Sydney Krehbiel V            20:46 1374  
  3     34  Jaeden Coon V                22:38 1369  
  4     50  Cadee Baldwin V              23:25 1368  
  5     67  Jerika Coon V                24:27 1370  
  6   ( 71) Kaylee Blansett V            24:44 1371  
  7   ( 77) Michaela Minnabarriet JV     25:12 1316  
 
  6.   176  Lincoln Christian             (  22:33  1:52:44   2:54) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Jaylen Riley V               20:40  772  
  2     29  Ariana Cruz V                22:17  767  
  3     37  Juliette White V             22:57  773  
  4     46  Jaide Meerholz V             23:16  771  
  5     53  Jade Crawford V              23:34  770  
  6   ( 73) Madi Beall V                 24:53  775  
  7   ( 92) Bailey Sartain V             27:02  768  
 
 
 



  7.   205  Grove                         (  23:06  1:55:30   6:09) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Rory Geer V                  20:23  888  
  2     17  Eraya Elder V                21:36  885  
  3     32  Audrey Martin V              22:34  884  
  4     65  Katelyn Cohea V              24:25  887  
  5     86  Janamay Carothers V          26:32  886  
  6   ( 88) Claire White                 26:50 1449  
  7   ( 90) Sadee Monfort V              26:59  889  
 
  8.   225  Union                         (  23:14  1:56:06   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Courtney Bloom V             22:13  862  
  2     39  Mequell Guidry V             22:59  866  
  3     41  Julia Jenkins V              23:06  864  
  4     56  Kacie Lancaster V            23:39  865  
  5     61  Erin Emrey V                 24:09  863  
  6   ( 74) Ashley Goforth V             24:54  861  
 
  9.   231  Tahlequah                     (  23:16  1:56:16   2:35) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Charlsie Whittmore V         21:53 1848  
  2     43  Jennifer Medellin V          23:08 1849  
  3     44  Camille Lear V               23:09 1847  
  4     55  Rachel Geasland V            23:38 1853  
  5     68  Neida Aguilar V              24:28 1851  
  6   ( 81) Lily Barnes JV               25:37 1822  
  7   ( 87) Kate Settlemyre JV           26:48 1819  
 
 10.   235  Coweta                        (  23:13  1:56:03   4:24) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Emerson Turner V             20:21  328  
  2     48  Ryleigh Hale V               23:22  331  
  3     52  Hailey Roberson V            23:33  329  
  4     59  Sydney Pyle V                24:02  332  
  5     72  Madison Goeppinger V         24:45  330  
  6   ( 91) Ariel Norris V               27:02  326  
  7   ( 97) Bailee McDonald V            28:17  327  
 
 11.   249  Shawnee                       (  23:31  1:57:34   3:32) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Jensen Miller V              21:38 1384  
  2     38  Serenity Rezentes V          22:57 1388  
  3     57  Mackenzie McDaniel V         23:46 1387  
  4     60  Kiera Gonzales V             24:03 1386  
  5     76  Kaitlin Koons V              25:10 1385  
  6   ( 84) Ella Swantek V               25:58 1383  
 
 12.   273  Edison                        (  23:46  1:58:49   3:20) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Xena Gehring V               21:57  569  
  2     51  Sarah Gehres V               23:31  567  
  3     58  Subrina Cox V                23:52  568  
  4     62  Kaitlin Paul V               24:12  564  
  5     78  Lillian Harrell V            25:17  566  
  6   ( 82) Kaylee Tatum V               25:46  565  
  7   ( 89) Isabelle Tillman V           26:58  563  
 
 13.   335  Skiatook                      (  24:55  2:04:34   6:17) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Cori Taylor V                21:58 1400  
  2     66  Emi Szabo V                  24:26 1801  
  3     69  Gabby Craig V                24:36 1802  
  4     79  Maddi Taylor V               25:19 1804  
  5     96  Shelby Maggard V             28:15 1806  
  6   ( 98) Kelsi Campbell JV            28:34 1396  
 
 
 
 



 14.   348  Sand Springs                  (  25:05  2:05:23   4:58) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Sara Abbet V                 22:32  997  
  2     63  Chezney Kelley V             24:15  994  
  3     75  Elizabeth Watts V            24:54  995  
  4     85  Erika Baker V                26:12  996  
  5     94  Madelyn Adams JV             27:30  972  
  6   ( 95) Wanageeska Williams JV       27:31  974  
 
 15.   425  East Central                  (  26:45  2:13:44   6:10) 
============================================ 
  1     70  Fatima Nolasco V             24:38  502  
  2     80  Cece Yang V                  25:22  501  
  3     83  Sunshine Vue V               25:46  506  
  4     93  Pam Ortega V                 27:10  505  
  5     99  Karen May V                  30:48  504  
  6   (100) Jackie Romero V              32:33  503  
 

BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - VARSITY GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
INDIVIDUAL VARSITY GIRLS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Class Time Pace Bib# 

1 1 Rilee Rigdon Bartlesville V 18:41 3:45 126 
2 2 Julia Thigpen Metro Christian V 20:11 4:02 938 

3 3 Liza Williams Bartlesville V 20:19 4:04 122 

4 4 Emerson Turner Coweta V 20:21 4:05 328 

5 5 Rory Geer Grove V 20:23 4:05 888 

6 6 Stormie Ramsey Sapulpa V 20:23 4:05 1373 

7 7 Jillian Skalicky Bartlesville V 20:24 4:05 121 

8 8 Ashley Barnes Metro Christian V 20:35 4:07 934 

9 9 Jenna Swords Bishop Kelley V 20:37 4:08 152 

10 10 Sara Crosley Bishop Kelley V 20:38 4:08 154 

11 11 Jaylen Riley Lincoln Christian V 20:40 4:08 772 

12 12 Tess Crosley Bishop Kelley V 20:44 4:09 156 

13 13 Sydney Krehbiel Sapulpa V 20:46 4:10 1374 

14 14 Caroline McKee Metro Christian V 20:51 4:11 935 

15 15 Mary Ziegler Bishop Kelley V 20:54 4:11 153 

16 16 Catherine Keeley Metro Christian V 21:17 4:16 936 

17 17 Eraya Elder Grove V 21:36 4:20 885 

18 18 Jensen Miller Shawnee V 21:38 4:20 1384 

19 19 Alli Bonham Broken Arrow V 21:43 4:21 264 

20 20 Margaret Drummond Bartlesville V 21:47 4:22 124 

21 21 Charlsie Whittmore Tahlequah V 21:53 4:23 1848 

22 22 Abigail Hills Bishop Kelley V 21:54 4:23 150 

23 23 Jessa Murray Broken Arrow V 21:57 4:24 267 

24 24 Xena Gehring Edison V 21:57 4:24 569 

25 25 Cori Taylor Skiatook V 21:58 4:24 1400 

26 26 Ashley Wyatt Broken Arrow V 22:05 4:25 265 

27 27 Emma Hatley Metro Christian V 22:05 4:25 937 

28 28 Courtney Bloom Union V 22:13 4:27 862 

29 29 Ariana Cruz Lincoln Christian V 22:17 4:28 767 

30 30 Rachel Harper Bartlesville V 22:23 4:29 125 

31 31 Sara Abbet Sand Springs V 22:32 4:31 997 

32 32 Audrey Martin Grove V 22:34 4:31 884 

33 33 Elizabeth Haralson Metro Christian JV 22:37 4:32 790 

34 34 Jaeden Coon Sapulpa V 22:38 4:32 1369 



35  Ariah F Brese Glenpool V 22:42 4:33 628 

36 35 Sydni Eagleton Metro Christian V 22:47 4:34 939 

37 36 Terrah Wells Broken Arrow V 22:50 4:34 270 

38 37 Juliette White Lincoln Christian V 22:57 4:36 773 

39 38 Serenity Rezentes Shawnee V 22:57 4:36 1388 

40 39 Mequell Guidry Union V 22:59 4:36 866 

41 40 Shelbi Day Broken Arrow V 23:01 4:37 269 

42 41 Julia Jenkins Union V 23:06 4:38 864 

43 42 Brenda Chavez Broken Arrow V 23:07 4:38 266 

44 43 Jennifer Medellin Tahlequah V 23:08 4:38 1849 

45 44 Camille Lear Tahlequah V 23:09 4:38 1847 

46 45 Shelby Peck Bishop Kelley V 23:13 4:39 155 

47 46 Jaide Meerholz Lincoln Christian V 23:16 4:40 771 

48 47 Mitzi Velazquez Broken Arrow V 23:20 4:40 268 

49 48 Ryleigh Hale Coweta V 23:22 4:41 331 

50 49 Elena Fries Bartlesville JV 23:23 4:41 31 

51 50 Cadee Baldwin Sapulpa V 23:25 4:41 1368 

52 51 Sarah Gehres Edison V 23:31 4:43 567 

53 52 Hailey Roberson Coweta V 23:33 4:43 329 

54 53 Jade Crawford Lincoln Christian V 23:34 4:43 770 

55 54 Emma Thomas Bishop Kelley V 23:35 4:43 151 

56 55 Rachel Geasland Tahlequah V 23:38 4:44 1853 

57 56 Kacie Lancaster Union V 23:39 4:44 865 

58 57 Mackenzie McDaniel Shawnee V 23:46 4:46 1387 

59  Allison N Baker Glenpool V 23:51 4:47 627 

60 58 Subrina Cox Edison V 23:52 4:47 568 

61 59 Sydney Pyle Coweta V 24:02 4:49 332 

62 60 Kiera Gonzales Shawnee V 24:03 4:49 1386 

63 61 Erin Emrey Union V 24:09 4:50 863 

64 62 Kaitlin Paul Edison V 24:12 4:51 564 

65 63 Chezney Kelley Sand Springs V 24:15 4:51 994 

66  Elizabeth A Oberlander Glenpool V 24:19 4:52 630 

67 64 Jenna Gunter Bartlesville V 24:24 4:53 120 

68 65 Katelyn Cohea Grove V 24:25 4:53 887 

69 66 Emi Szabo Skiatook V 24:26 4:54 1801 

70 67 Jerika Coon Sapulpa V 24:27 4:54 1370 

71 68 Neida Aguilar Tahlequah V 24:28 4:54 1851 

72 69 Gabby Craig Skiatook V 24:36 4:55 1802 

73 70 Fatima Nolasco East Central V 24:38 4:56 502 
74 71 Kaylee Blansett Sapulpa V 24:44 4:57 1371 

75 72 Madison Goeppinger Coweta V 24:45 4:57 330 

76 73 Madi Beall Lincoln Christian V 24:53 4:59 775 

77 74 Ashley Goforth Union V 24:54 4:59 861 

78 75 Elizabeth Watts Sand Springs V 24:54 4:59 995 

79 76 Kaitlin Koons Shawnee V 25:10 5:02 1385 

80 77 Michaela Minnabarriet Sapulpa JV 25:12 5:03 1316 

81 78 Lillian Harrell Edison V 25:17 5:04 566 

82 79 Maddi Taylor Skiatook V 25:19 5:04 1804 

83 80 Cece Yang East Central V 25:22 5:05 501 

84 81 Lily Barnes Tahlequah JV 25:37 5:08 1822 

85 82 Kaylee Tatum Edison V 25:46 5:10 565 

86 83 Sunshine Vue East Central V 25:46 5:10 506 

87 84 Ella Swantek Shawnee V 25:58 5:12 1383 

88 85 Erika Baker Sand Springs V 26:12 5:15 996 



89 86 Janamay Carothers Grove V 26:32 5:19 886 

90 87 Kate Settlemyre Tahlequah JV 26:48 5:22 1819 

91 88 Claire White Grove  26:50 5:22 1449 

92 89 Isabelle Tillman Edison V 26:58 5:24 563 

93 90 Sadee Monfort Grove V 26:59 5:24 889 

94 91 Ariel Norris Coweta V 27:02 5:25 326 

95 92 Bailey Sartain Lincoln Christian V 27:02 5:25 768 

96 93 Pam Ortega East Central V 27:10 5:26 505 

97 94 Madelyn Adams Sand Springs JV 27:30 5:30 972 

98 95 Wanageeska Williams Sand Springs JV 27:31 5:31 974 

99  Sarah J Bowling Glenpool V 28:02 5:37 633 

100 96 Shelby Maggard Skiatook V 28:15 5:39 1806 

101 97 Bailee McDonald Coweta V 28:17 5:40 327 

102 98 Kelsi Campbell Skiatook JV 28:34 5:43 1396 

103  Sarah Rogers Mingo Valley V 29:24 5:53 954 

104 99 Karen May East Central V 30:48 6:10 504 

105 100 Jackie Romero East Central V 32:33 6:31 503 
 
BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - VARSITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
VARSITY BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    40  Bartlesville                  (  16:48  1:24:00   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Nathan Lauritsen    15:58  130  
  2      5  James Martinez      16:35  128  
  3      9  Reese Hammon        17:04  131  
  4     10  Caleb Eiden         17:07  127  
  5     14  Spencer Hales       17:16  132  
  6   ( 38) Tyler Linthacum     17:57  133  
  7   ( 43) Max Williams        18:05  129  
 
  2.    64  Lincoln Christian             (  16:53  1:24:24   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Luke Murphy         15:55  762  
  2      3  Preston Turner      16:11  764  
  3     13  Nate Gibson         17:15  763  
  4     18  Brock Sherwin       17:21  758  
  5     29  Harison Michael     17:42  759  
  6   ( 30) Josiah Antis        17:49  761  
  7   ( 49) Jon Biersdorfer     18:23  760  
 
  3.   145  Shawnee                       (  17:42  1:28:29   1:36) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Clifford Littleton   16:48 1392  
  2     12  Kyle Henry          17:14 1395  
  3     32  Brice Koons         17:53 1389  
  4     44  Clay Dominy         18:10 1391  
  5     50  Buddy Cahall        18:24 1390  
  6   ( 58) David Skinner-Mcafee   18:40 1393  
  7   ( 71) Jacob Cahall        19:06 1394  
 
  4.   164  Sand Springs                  (  17:51  1:29:11   1:34) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Aden Baughman       17:12 1301  
  2     26  Jacob Smith         17:37 1304  
  3     28  Nelson Yazzie       17:40 1307  
  4     37  Jaelyn Jackson      17:56 1305  
  5     62  Kaegan Murray       18:46 1306  
  6   ( 79) Danny Murray        19:29 1303  
  7   ( 85) Cameron McCrary     19:47 1302  



  5.   172  Bishop Kelley                 (  17:52  1:29:18   0:37) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Matthew Gibson      17:34  209  
  2     25  Nich Barone         17:37  210  
  3     39  Ryan Wheeler        17:57  211  
  4     40  John Mark Steichen   17:59  207  
  5     45  Carson Been         18:11  205  
  6   ( 55) Keane Vantrease     18:30  180  
  7   ( 63) Kent Borovich       18:47  208  
 
  6.   172  Union                         (  17:54  1:29:30   1:10) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Hunter Garcia       17:20  870  
  2     22  Deven Easton        17:33  867  
  3     27  Sam Smith           17:39  874  
  4     52  Kyle Jordan         18:28  871  
  5     54  Nathan Yandian      18:30  873  
  6   ( 59) Spencer Conrad      18:42  875  
  7   ( 81) Tyler Davis         19:35  859  
 
  7.   186  Sapulpa                       (  18:00  1:29:58   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Jordan Tuttle       17:19 1378  
  2     16  Mark Medina         17:19 1380  
  3     48  Caiden Henderson    18:21 1375  
  4     51  Coleman Dillahunty   18:26 1376  
  5     56  Jordan Williams     18:33 1379  
  6   ( 61) Tyler Scott         18:45 1381  
  7   ( 95) Micah Redman        20:28 1326  
 
  8.   197  Broken Arrow                  (  17:59  1:29:55   2:37) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Blake McConkay      16:25  273  
  2     21  Holden Lenz         17:32  275  
  3     35  Andres Chapa        17:55  272  
  4     68  Peyton Jones        19:01  277  
  5     69  Josh Peterson       19:02  276  
  6   ( 70) Carson Detherage    19:04  274  
  7   ( 84) Brandon Eberle      19:43  232  
 
  9.   200  Metro Christian               (  18:01  1:30:02   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Ryan Gary           16:51  946  
  2     19  Geoffrey Windsor    17:25  945  
  3     41  Caleb Cain          17:59  941  
  4     65  Cole Crockett       18:49  944  
  5     67  Thatcher Hall       18:58  947  
  6   ( 78) Carson Rose         19:28  942  
  7   (107) Joshua Sullivan     22:07  800  
 
 10.   235  Tahlequah                     (  18:15  1:31:13   2:28) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Joshua Dick         16:45 1859  
  2     42  Brady Perez         18:03 1856  
  3     53  Blaine Jones        18:28 1855  
  4     60  Alex Ferman         18:44 1854  
  5     74  Guillermo Amador    19:13 1858  
  6   ( 83) Bernebe Miranda     19:40 1827  
  7   (102) Jesus Garcia        21:30 1835  
 
 11.   237  Coweta                        (  18:19  1:31:32   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Kory Wilson         17:52  338  
  2     36  Madison Goeppinger   17:55  330  
  3     46  Joseph Shrum        18:11  337  
  4     47  Dylan Tabor         18:12  334  
  5     77  Joey Ray            19:22  336  
  6   ( 90) Jesse Jackson       20:02  291  
  7   ( 96) Bo Owens            20:31  333  
 



 12.   353  Edison                        (  19:14  1:36:06   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1     33  Aidan Aston         17:54  570  
  2     64  Christian Chavez-Tadeo   18:48  572  
  3     76  Brandon Ranger      19:22  571  
  4     89  Ethan Falkensten    20:00  573  
  5     91  Zane Laster         20:02  576  
  6   ( 93) John Daniel         20:27  575  
  7   (100) George Fischer      21:21  574  
 
 13.   353  Glenpool                      (  19:23  1:36:55   3:27) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Maverick M Brown    17:27  638  
  2     57  Benjimen P Foster   18:40  634  
  3     86  Cheyenne D Watkins-Phillips   19:50  635  
  4     92  Noah Agler          20:04  639  
  5     98  Robbie D Myers      20:54  640  
  6   (103) John C Reynolds     21:40  347  
 
 14.   367  East Central                  (  19:33  1:37:43   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Moises Ortiz        17:34  511  
  2     72  Alejandro Gonzalez   19:09  507  
  3     82  Michael Duran       19:38 1448  
  4     88  Jared Ruvalcaba     19:56  509  
  5    101  Daniel Cuellar      21:26  508  
  6   (110) Rodrigo Olmos       22:35  512  
  7   (120) John Moau           27:10  510  
 
 15.   442  Rejoice Christian             (  20:49  1:44:03   4:54) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Miles Bonine        17:54  966  
  2     94  Luke Callery        20:28  965  
  3     97  Joshua Vest         20:47  963  
  4    106  Brady Thomas        22:06  961  
  5    111  Kaden Hass          22:48  964  
  6   (115) Weston Moore        23:14  967  
  7   (118) Harrison Hunnicutt   24:39  962  
 
 16.   466  Skiatook                      (  20:59  1:44:52   3:21) 
============================================ 
  1     73  Josh Truax          19:10 1812  
  2     75  Brodie McNutt       19:17 1808  
  3    104  Brandon Klassen     21:57 1807  
  4    105  Trevor Snively      21:57 1813  
  5    109  David Grigg         22:31 1809  
  6   (121) Jake Maggard        27:12 1810  
 
 17.   506  Rogers College Hs             (  21:41  1:48:22   3:38) 
============================================ 
  1     80  Rene Rosas          19:32  825  
  2     87  Eduardo Aguirre Ponce   19:55  829  
  3    112  Jason Bello         22:51  815  
  4    113  Bryan Gonzalez      22:54  827  
  5    114  Ernesto Serna       23:10  830  
  6   (117) Edgar Luna Luna     23:58  828  
 
 18.   508  Grove                         (  22:20  1:51:38   6:55) 
============================================ 
  1     66  Ryan McAbee         18:49  895  
  2     99  Rashawn Harding     21:12  894  
  3    108  Zach Bryce          22:07  897  
  4    116  Dalton Davis        23:46  891  
  5    119  Edgar Reyes         25:44  893  
 
 
 
 
 



BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - VARSITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
INDIVIDUAL VARSITY BOYS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Class Time2 Pace Bib# 

1 1 Luke Murphy Lincoln Christian V 15:55 3:11 762 

2 2 Nathan Lauritsen Bartlesville V 15:58 3:12 130 
3 3 Preston Turner Lincoln Christian V 16:11 3:15 764 

4 4 Blake McConkay Broken Arrow V 16:25 3:17 273 

5 5 James Martinez Bartlesville V 16:35 3:19 128 

6 6 Joshua Dick Tahlequah V 16:45 3:21 1859 

7 7 Clifford Littleton Shawnee V 16:48 3:22 1392 

8 8 Ryan Gary Metro Christian V 16:51 3:23 946 

9 9 Reese Hammon Bartlesville V 17:04 3:25 131 

10 10 Caleb Eiden Bartlesville V 17:07 3:26 127 

11 11 Aden Baughman Sand Springs V 17:12 3:27 1301 

12 12 Kyle Henry Shawnee V 17:14 3:27 1395 

13 13 Nate Gibson Lincoln Christian V 17:15 3:27 763 

14 14 Spencer Hales Bartlesville V 17:16 3:28 132 

15 15 Jordan Tuttle Sapulpa V 17:19 3:28 1378 

16 16 Mark Medina Sapulpa V 17:19 3:28 1380 

17 17 Hunter Garcia Union V 17:20 3:28 870 

18 18 Brock Sherwin Lincoln Christian V 17:21 3:29 758 

19 19 Geoffrey Windsor Metro Christian V 17:25 3:29 945 

20 20 Maverick M Brown Glenpool V 17:27 3:30 638 

21 21 Holden Lenz Broken Arrow V 17:32 3:31 275 

22 22 Deven Easton Union V 17:33 3:31 867 

23 23 Matthew Gibson Bishop Kelley V 17:34 3:31 209 

24 24 Moises Ortiz East Central V 17:34 3:31 511 

25 25 Nich Barone Bishop Kelley V 17:37 3:32 210 

26 26 Jacob Smith Sand Springs V 17:37 3:32 1304 

27 27 Sam Smith Union V 17:39 3:32 874 

28 28 Nelson Yazzie Sand Springs V 17:40 3:32 1307 

29 29 Harison Michael Lincoln Christian V 17:42 3:33 759 

30 30 Josiah Antis Lincoln Christian V 17:49 3:34 761 

31 31 Kory Wilson Coweta V 17:52 3:35 338 

32 32 Brice Koons Shawnee V 17:53 3:35 1389 

33 33 Aidan Aston Edison V 17:54 3:35 570 

34 34 Miles Bonine Rejoice Christian V 17:54 3:35 966 

35 35 Andres Chapa Broken Arrow V 17:55 3:35 272 

36 36 Madison Goeppinger Coweta V 17:55 3:35 330 

37 37 Jaelyn Jackson Sand Springs V 17:56 3:36 1305 

38 38 Tyler Linthacum Bartlesville V 17:57 3:36 133 

39 39 Ryan Wheeler Bishop Kelley V 17:57 3:36 211 

40 40 John Mark Steichen Bishop Kelley V 17:59 3:36 207 

41 41 Caleb Cain Metro Christian V 17:59 3:36 941 

42  Olivia King All Saints MS 18:01 3:37 9 

43 42 Brady Perez Tahlequah V 18:03 3:37 1856 

44 43 Max Williams Bartlesville V 18:05 3:37 129 

45 44 Clay Dominy Shawnee V 18:10 3:38 1391 

46 45 Carson Been Bishop Kelley V 18:11 3:39 205 

47 46 Joseph Shrum Coweta V 18:11 3:39 337 

48 47 Dylan Tabor Coweta V 18:12 3:39 334 

49 48 Caiden Henderson Sapulpa V 18:21 3:41 1375 



50 49 Jon Biersdorfer Lincoln Christian V 18:23 3:41 760 

51 50 Buddy Cahall Shawnee V 18:24 3:41 1390 

52 51 Coleman Dillahunty Sapulpa V 18:26 3:42 1376 

53 52 Kyle Jordan Union V 18:28 3:42 871 

54 53 Blaine Jones Tahlequah V 18:28 3:42 1855 

55 54 Nathan Yandian Union V 18:30 3:42 873 

56 55 Keane Vantrease Bishop Kelley JV 18:30 3:42 180 

57  Jonathan Coleman Mingo Valley V 18:32 3:43 956 

58 56 Jordan Williams Sapulpa V 18:33 3:43 1379 

59 57 Benjimen P Foster Glenpool V 18:40 3:44 634 

60 58 David Skinner-Mcafee Shawnee V 18:40 3:44 1393 

61 59 Spencer Conrad Union V 18:42 3:45 875 

62 60 Alex Ferman Tahlequah V 18:44 3:45 1854 

63 61 Tyler Scott Sapulpa V 18:45 3:45 1381 

64 62 Kaegan Murray Sand Springs V 18:46 3:46 1306 

65 63 Kent Borovich Bishop Kelley V 18:47 3:46 208 

66 64 Christian Chavez-Tadeo Edison V 18:48 3:46 572 

67 65 Cole Crockett Metro Christian V 18:49 3:46 944 

68 66 Ryan McAbee Grove V 18:49 3:46 895 

69 67 Thatcher Hall Metro Christian V 18:58 3:48 947 

70 68 Peyton Jones Broken Arrow V 19:01 3:49 277 

71 69 Josh Peterson Broken Arrow V 19:02 3:49 276 

72 70 Carson Detherage Broken Arrow V 19:04 3:49 274 

73 71 Jacob Cahall Shawnee V 19:06 3:50 1394 

74 72 Alejandro Gonzalez East Central V 19:09 3:50 507 

75 73 Josh Truax Skiatook V 19:10 3:50 1812 

76 74 Guillermo Amador Tahlequah V 19:13 3:51 1858 

77  Seth McKee Mingo Valley V 19:15 3:51 958 

78 75 Brodie McNutt Skiatook V 19:17 3:52 1808 

79 76 Brandon Ranger Edison V 19:22 3:53 571 

80 77 Joey Ray Coweta V 19:22 3:53 336 

81 78 Carson Rose Metro Christian V 19:28 3:54 942 

82 79 Danny Murray Sand Springs V 19:29 3:54 1303 

83 80 Rene Rosas Rogers College Hs JV 19:32 3:55 825 

84 81 Tyler Davis Union JV 19:35 3:55 859 

85 82 Michael Duran East Central  19:38 3:56 1448 

86 83 Bernebe Miranda Tahlequah JV 19:40 3:56 1827 

87 84 Brandon Eberle Broken Arrow JV 19:43 3:57 232 

88 85 Cameron McCrary Sand Springs V 19:47 3:58 1302 
89 86 Cheyenne D Watkins-Phillips Glenpool V 19:50 3:58 635 

90 87 Eduardo Aguirre Ponce Rogers College Hs V 19:55 3:59 829 

91 88 Jared Ruvalcaba East Central V 19:56 4:00 509 

92 89 Ethan Falkensten Edison V 20:00 4:00 573 

93 90 Jesse Jackson Coweta JV 20:02 4:01 291 

94 91 Zane Laster Edison V 20:02 4:01 576 

95 92 Noah Agler Glenpool V 20:04 4:01 639 

96 93 John Daniel Edison V 20:27 4:06 575 

97 94 Luke Callery Rejoice Christian V 20:28 4:06 965 

98 95 Micah Redman Sapulpa JV 20:28 4:06 1326 

99 96 Bo Owens Coweta V 20:31 4:07 333 

100 97 Joshua Vest Rejoice Christian V 20:47 4:10 963 

101 98 Robbie D Myers Glenpool V 20:54 4:11 640 

102 99 Rashawn Harding Grove V 21:12 4:15 894 

103 100 George Fischer Edison V 21:21 4:17 574 



104 101 Daniel Cuellar East Central V 21:26 4:18 508 

105 102 Jesus Garcia Tahlequah JV 21:30 4:18 1835 

106 103 John C Reynolds Glenpool JV 21:40 4:20 347 

107 104 Brandon Klassen Skiatook V 21:57 4:24 1807 

108 105 Trevor Snively Skiatook V 21:57 4:24 1813 

109 106 Brady Thomas Rejoice Christian V 22:06 4:26 961 

110 107 Joshua Sullivan Metro Christian JV 22:07 4:26 800 

111 108 Zach Bryce Grove V 22:07 4:26 897 

112 109 David Grigg Skiatook V 22:31 4:31 1809 

113 110 Rodrigo Olmos East Central V 22:35 4:31 512 

114 111 Kaden Hass Rejoice Christian V 22:48 4:34 964 

115 112 Jason Bello Rogers College Hs JV 22:51 4:35 815 

116 113 Bryan Gonzalez Rogers College Hs V 22:54 4:35 827 

117 114 Ernesto Serna Rogers College Hs V 23:10 4:38 830 

118 115 Weston Moore Rejoice Christian V 23:14 4:39 967 

119  David Coleman Mingo Valley V 23:28 4:42 955 

120 116 Dalton Davis Grove V 23:46 4:46 891 

121 117 Edgar Luna Luna Rogers College Hs V 23:58 4:48 828 

122 118 Harrison Hunnicutt Rejoice Christian V 24:39 4:56 962 

123 119 Edgar Reyes Grove V 25:44 5:09 893 

124 120 John Moau East Central V 27:10 5:26 510 

125 121 Jake Maggard Skiatook V 27:12 5:27 1810 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS RESULTS 
 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    38  Metro Christian               (  23:42  1:58:28   4:34) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sallly Hubner JV                      21:39  797  
  2      2  Darcy Ball JV                         22:35  789  
  3      3  Kathryn Heinecke JV                   23:15  792  
  4     11  Avery Ethridge                        24:46 1450  
  5     21  Isabelle Packard JV                   26:13  791  
  6   ( 38) Margaux Thigpen JV                    30:10  794  
 
  2.    45  Broken Arrow                  (  24:12  2:01:00   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Katelyn Magnusson JV                  23:47  222  
  2      7  Alyssa Bierly JV                      23:59  214  
  3      8  Jaleesa Caldwell JV                   24:03  221  
  4      9  Emma Magnusson JV                     24:08  220  
  5     15  Abby Garner JV                        25:03  212  
  6   ( 16) Bailey Ogle JV                        25:19  216  
  7   ( 22) Lydia Cottle JV                       26:13  224  
 
  3.    54  Bishop Kelley                 (  24:28  2:02:20   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Isabella White JV                     23:22  140  
  2      5  Elise Duffy JV                        23:31  137  
  3     12  Katie Chastain JV                     24:51  141  
  4     14  Hannah Owens JV                       25:02  139  
  5     19  Mary Gathright JV                     25:34  145  
  6   ( 23) Reagan Cravens JV                     26:29  148  
  7   ( 24) Maggie Basso JV                       26:37  144  
 



  4.    98  Bartlesville                  (  26:00  2:10:00   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Aarya Ghonasgi JV                     24:27   22  
  2     13  Meghan Landers JV                     24:55   54  
  3     20  Lauren Cotch JV                       25:40   49  
  4     27  Addison Deffenbaugh JV                27:23   23  
  5     28  Reese Shroyer JV                      27:35   61  
  6   ( 29) Anna Terrell JV                       27:42   25  
  7   ( 30) Claire Hopkins JV                     27:42   30  
 
  5.   146  Rogers College Hs             (  28:12  2:20:57   5:04) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Anahi Serna JV                        25:30  586  
  2     18  Anahi Lechuga Jacquez JV              25:30  585  
  3     35  Emily Jimenez JV                      29:36  591  
  4     36  Natorie Graham JV                     29:47  600  
  5     40  Syrneka Peel JV                       30:34  802  
  6   ( 44) Nakia Cullom JV                       31:30  599  
  7   ( 45) Darianna Hubbard JV                   32:04  588  
 
  6.   165  Sapulpa                       (  28:45  2:23:42   3:25) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Kaley Badgwell JV                     27:12 1314  
  2     31  Leith Breville-Krings JV              27:42 1315  
  3     33  Theresa White JV                      28:52 1318  
  4     34  Abby Boren JV                         29:19 1308  
  5     41  Alexis Odom JV                        30:37 1309  
  6   ( 43) Venassa Breville-Krings JV            30:51 1319  
 
  7.   188  Union                         (  30:38  2:33:10   9:28) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Raechel Melton JV                     27:04  842  
  2     32  Katie Hair JV                         28:43  841  
  3     39  Alex Cobb JV                          30:12  834  
  4     42  Briley Pike JV                        30:39  836  
  5     50  Sarahy Duran JV                       36:32  844  
 
  8.   227  Edison                        (  32:36  2:42:59   4:54) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Keisy Perez JV                        30:00  518  
  2     46  Crystal Gould JV                      32:15  513  
  3     47  Kailey Carney JV                      32:30  517  
  4     48  Ga'dejah Hych JV                      33:20  515  
  5     49  Madeleine Kelly JV                    34:54  520  
  6   ( 51) Libby Baxter JV                       39:18  519  
  7   ( 52) Melissa Villalpando JV                39:52  523  
 
 

BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
 
INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace Bib# 

1 1 Sallly Hubner Metro Christian 21:39 4:20 797 

2 2 Darcy Ball Metro Christian 22:35 4:31 789 

3 3 Kathryn Heinecke Metro Christian 23:15 4:39 792 

4 4 Isabella White Bishop Kelley 23:22 4:41 140 

5 5 Elise Duffy Bishop Kelley 23:31 4:43 137 

6 6 Katelyn Magnusson Broken Arrow 23:47 4:46 222 

7 7 Alyssa Bierly Broken Arrow 23:59 4:48 214 

8 8 Jaleesa Caldwell Broken Arrow 24:03 4:49 221 

9 9 Emma Magnusson Broken Arrow 24:08 4:50 220 

10 10 Aarya Ghonasgi Bartlesville 24:27 4:54 22 



11 11 Avery Ethridge Metro Christian 24:46 4:58 1450 

12 12 Katie Chastain Bishop Kelley 24:51 4:59 141 

13 13 Meghan Landers Bartlesville 24:55 4:59 54 

14 14 Hannah Owens Bishop Kelley 25:02 5:01 139 

15 15 Abby Garner Broken Arrow 25:03 5:01 212 

16 16 Bailey Ogle Broken Arrow 25:19 5:04 216 

17 17 Anahi Serna Rogers College Hs 25:30 5:06 586 

18 18 Anahi Lechuga Jacquez Rogers College Hs 25:30 5:06 585 

19 19 Mary Gathright Bishop Kelley 25:34 5:07 145 

20 20 Lauren Cotch Bartlesville 25:40 5:08 49 

21 21 Isabelle Packard Metro Christian 26:13 5:15 791 

22 22 Lydia Cottle Broken Arrow 26:13 5:15 224 

23 23 Reagan Cravens Bishop Kelley 26:29 5:18 148 

24 24 Maggie Basso Bishop Kelley 26:37 5:20 144 

25 25 Raechel Melton Union 27:04 5:25 842 

26  Sarah Synar Bishop Kelley 27:06 5:26 149 

27  Olivia Stutsman Broken Arrow 27:11 5:27 225 

28 26 Kaley Badgwell Sapulpa 27:12 5:27 1314 

29  Bella Sejera Lincoln Christian 27:20 5:28 769 

30 27 Addison Deffenbaugh Bartlesville 27:23 5:29 23 

31  Karley Keeter Lincoln Christian 27:27 5:30 774 

32 28 Reese Shroyer Bartlesville 27:35 5:31 61 

33 29 Anna Terrell Bartlesville 27:42 5:33 25 

34 30 Claire Hopkins Bartlesville 27:42 5:33 30 

35 31 Leith Breville-Krings Sapulpa 27:42 5:33 1315 

36  Alie Broaddus Lincoln Christian 27:59 5:36 765 

37  Katie Moore Tahlequah 28:28 5:42 1821 

38 32 Katie Hair Union 28:43 5:45 841 

39  Abby Cutter Bishop Kelley 28:49 5:46 134 

40  Lauren Bishop Broken Arrow 28:51 5:47 223 

41 33 Theresa White Sapulpa 28:52 5:47 1318 

42  Abi Hooper Tahlequah 28:54 5:47 1814 

43  Hannah Macfarlane Bishop Kelley 29:04 5:49 138 

44 34 Abby Boren Sapulpa 29:19 5:52 1308 

45  Morgan Cook Bartlesville 29:20 5:52 56 

46  Audrey Brand Broken Arrow 29:27 5:54 215 

47 35 Emily Jimenez Rogers College Hs 29:36 5:56 591 

48 36 Natorie Graham Rogers College Hs 29:47 5:58 600 

49 37 Keisy Perez Edison 30:00 6:00 518 
50 

 
Hannah Aldrich Bartlesville 30:06 6:02 39 

51 38 Margaux Thigpen Metro Christian 30:10 6:02 794 

52 39 Alex Cobb Union 30:12 6:03 834 

53 
 
Morgan Markus Bishop Kelley 30:16 6:04 147 

54 40 Syrneka Peel Rogers College Hs 30:34 6:07 802 

55 41 Alexis Odom Sapulpa 30:37 6:08 1309 

56 42 Briley Pike Union 30:39 6:08 836 

57 
 
Kaitlyn Owens Coweta 30:40 6:08 278 

58 43 Venassa Breville-Krings Sapulpa 30:51 6:11 1319 

59 
 
Abigail Ibarra Broken Arrow 31:00 6:12 213 

60 
 
Julia Fodor Bartlesville 31:05 6:13 43 

61 
 
Emilee Miller Bartlesville 31:22 6:17 32 

62 44 Nakia Cullom Rogers College Hs 31:30 6:18 599 

63  Kayla Deweese Coweta 31:48 6:22 279 

64  Kamie Ayres Bartlesville 31:50 6:22 45 



65 45 Darianna Hubbard Rogers College Hs 32:04 6:25 588 

66  Lily Shrier Bishop Kelley 32:11 6:27 142 

67 46 Crystal Gould Edison 32:15 6:27 513 

68 47 Kailey Carney Edison 32:30 6:30 517 

69  Emily Hinman Broken Arrow 32:48 6:34 219 

70  Brooklyn Blevins Bartlesville 33:03 6:37 27 

71 48 Ga'dejah Hych Edison 33:20 6:40 515 

72  Annabelle Grinzinger Bishop Kelley 34:08 6:50 136 

73  Ayden Meade Sand Springs 34:36 6:56 968 

74  Reagan Colaw Bartlesville 34:37 6:56 60 

75  Callie Robinson Broken Arrow 34:50 6:58 218 

76 49 Madeleine Kelly Edison 34:54 6:59 520 

77  Melanie Decosta Bartlesville 35:46 7:10 55 

78 50 Sarahy Duran Union 36:32 7:19 844 

79  Mirna Contreras Rogers College Hs 37:21 7:29 598 

80  Jashari Jackson Rogers College Hs 37:40 7:32 592 

81  Kiara Kirk Rogers College Hs 38:07 7:38 595 

82  Laury Myers Glenpool 38:07 7:38 340 

83  Sarah N Reynolds Glenpool 38:14 7:39 342 

84  Kya Kirk Rogers College Hs 38:15 7:39 596 

85  Lydia Broom Bartlesville 38:43 7:45 52 

86 51 Libby Baxter Edison 39:18 7:52 519 

87 52 Melissa Villalpando Edison 39:52 7:59 523 
 
 
BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
 
JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    40  Bishop Kelley                 (  19:03  1:35:13   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jason Nguyen                 18:33  173  
  2      4  Nathan Myers                 18:54  190  
  3      7  Ryan Gasaway                 19:02  194  
  4     10  Manny Montanez               19:13  184  
  5     17  Rafael Serrano               19:31  193  
  6   ( 19) Sean Sutton                  19:37  198  
  7   ( 20) Jimmy Blesi                  19:39  175  
 
  2.    50  Bartlesville                  (  19:03  1:35:13   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Asher Childress              18:13   71  
  2      9  Bryce Goodin                 19:08   74  
  3     12  Nicholas Day                 19:15  109  
  4     13  James Boudreaux              19:16   91  
  5     15  Logan Brownell               19:21   98  
  6   ( 22) Nicholas Hales               19:46  110  
  7   ( 26) Colton McCullough            19:53   80  
 
  3.    89  Broken Arrow                  (  19:33  1:37:42   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Brady Stanton                18:56  231  
  2     11  Jacob Haltom                 19:14  245  
  3     21  Nathaniel Ashe               19:43  252  
  4     23  Brady Read                   19:49  230  
  5     29  Garrett Hindsley             20:00  242  
  6   ( 33) Zane Wood                    20:20  263  
  7   ( 34) Tyler Martinez               20:23  261  



 
  4.   119  Tahlequah                     (  20:01  1:40:03   2:33) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Ahmik Davis                  18:45 1825  
  2     16  Eddie Barnes                 19:26 1831  
  3     27  Jerron Sherrill              19:57 1834  
  4     35  Nicholas Garrett             20:37 1844  
  5     38  Kane Holcomb                 21:18 1838  
  6   ( 39) Nicholas Anthony             21:28 1843  
  7   ( 43) Tristan Stroup               21:44 1845  
 
  5.   120  Lincoln Christian             (  19:48  1:39:00   1:10) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Dax Oberdiek                 18:58  741  
  2     25  Francis George               19:51  746  
  3     28  Coltin Fitch                 19:57  739  
  4     30  Gabe Klotz                   20:06  747  
  5     31  Anthony Ruppert              20:08  733  
  6   ( 47) Titan Stone                  21:57  753  
  7   ( 55) Gillen Ciali                 22:32  749  
 
  6.   149  Union                         (  20:41  1:43:25   2:39) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Brendon McPherson            19:07  848  
  2     14  Will Jones                   19:18  860  
  3     40  Devin Schiffli               21:30  850  
  4     42  Cael Hunt                    21:44  849  
  5     45  Ty Begay                     21:46  858  
  6   ( 56) Rowdy Farris                 22:35  856  
  7   ( 58) Allen Bradley                22:47  847  
 
  7.   212  Sapulpa                       (  21:31  1:47:32   3:58) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Preston Underwood            19:32 1328  
  2     32  Gunner Fisher                20:09 1377  
  3     48  Evan Linfoot                 22:05 1321  
  4     51  Noah Dunkel                  22:16 1327  
  5     63  Jace Hill                    23:30 1323  
  6   ( 70) Mark Willingham              25:38 1325  
  7   ( 71) Ethan Reynolds               26:23 1320  
 
  8.   237  Edison                        (  21:58  1:49:47   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Elvis Saldivar               21:06  531  
  2     41  Mason King                   21:30  542  
  3     49  Ian Moore                    22:06  536  
  4     53  Luke Free                    22:22  540  
  5     57  Benjamin Vise                22:43  528  
  6   ( 59) Isaiah Fenton                22:53  537  
  7   ( 60) Carson Schlotfelt            22:57  530  
 
  9.   243  Sand Springs                  (  22:11  1:50:55   4:05) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Phillip Elleman              19:50  984  
  2     44  Alex Newport                 21:45  975  
  3     46  Chance Powell                21:51  977  
  4     64  Caleb James                  23:34  976  
  5     65  Colton Sanders               23:55  978  
  6   ( 66) Jacob Baker                  24:12  980  
  7   ( 72) Zac Davis                    29:01  985  
 
 10.   270  Coweta                        (  22:41  1:53:24   3:21) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Isaiah Barrillas             20:55  290  
  2     52  Wyatt Fincher                22:18  294  
  3     54  Dalton Kincade               22:31  287  
  4     61  Conner Hale                  23:24  286  
  5     67  Ryan Murray                  24:16  292  
  6   ( 68) Gabriel Shrauger             24:19  288  
  7   ( 69) Cody Chism                   25:04  285  



 
 11.   334  Rogers College Hs             (  27:04  2:15:17   7:46) 
============================================ 
  1     50  Luis Vega                    22:10  821  
  2     62  Rodrigo Luna                 23:25  826  
  3     73  Manuel Avelar                29:52  822  
  4     74  Jonnathan Flores-Gonzalez    29:54  817  
  5     75  Jose Duran Frausto           29:56  818  
  6   ( 76) Francisco Rodriguez          30:24  810  
 
 

BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 5000m 
 
 
INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace Bib# 

1 1 Asher Childress Bartlesville 18:13 3:39 71 

2 2 Jason Nguyen Bishop Kelley 18:33 3:43 173 

3 3 Ahmik Davis Tahlequah 18:45 3:45 1825 

4 4 Nathan Myers Bishop Kelley 18:54 3:47 190 

5 5 Brady Stanton Broken Arrow 18:56 3:48 231 

6 6 Dax Oberdiek Lincoln Christian 18:58 3:48 741 

7 7 Ryan Gasaway Bishop Kelley 19:02 3:49 194 
8 8 Brendon McPherson Union 19:07 3:50 848 

9 9 Bryce Goodin Bartlesville 19:08 3:50 74 

10 10 Manny Montanez Bishop Kelley 19:13 3:51 184 

11 11 Jacob Haltom Broken Arrow 19:14 3:51 245 

12 12 Nicholas Day Bartlesville 19:15 3:51 109 

13 13 James Boudreaux Bartlesville 19:16 3:52 91 

14 14 Will Jones Union 19:18 3:52 860 

15 15 Logan Brownell Bartlesville 19:21 3:53 98 

16 16 Eddie Barnes Tahlequah 19:26 3:54 1831 

17 17 Rafael Serrano Bishop Kelley 19:31 3:55 193 

18 18 Preston Underwood Sapulpa 19:32 3:55 1328 

19 19 Sean Sutton Bishop Kelley 19:37 3:56 198 

20 20 Jimmy Blesi Bishop Kelley 19:39 3:56 175 

21  Luke Griffin Bishop Kelley 19:39 3:56 182 

22 21 Nathaniel Ashe Broken Arrow 19:43 3:57 252 

23  Will Thomas Bishop Kelley 19:45 3:57 204 

24 22 Nicholas Hales Bartlesville 19:46 3:58 110 

25  Joseph Srour Bishop Kelley 19:47 3:58 177 

26  Sam Litchfield Bishop Kelley 19:49 3:58 196 

27 23 Brady Read Broken Arrow 19:49 3:58 230 

28 24 Phillip Elleman Sand Springs 19:50 3:58 984 

29 25 Francis George Lincoln Christian 19:51 3:59 746 

30 26 Colton McCullough Bartlesville 19:53 3:59 80 

31  Michael Brockman Bartlesville 19:53 3:59 106 

32  Payton Devine Bishop Kelley 19:55 3:59 192 

33 27 Jerron Sherrill Tahlequah 19:57 4:00 1834 

34 28 Coltin Fitch Lincoln Christian 19:57 4:00 739 

35 29 Garrett Hindsley Broken Arrow 20:00 4:00 242 

36 30 Gabe Klotz Lincoln Christian 20:06 4:02 747 

37 31 Anthony Ruppert Lincoln Christian 20:08 4:02 733 

38 32 Gunner Fisher Sapulpa 20:09 4:02 1377 

39  Arantxo Linde Bartlesville 20:13 4:03 70 



40  Thomas Dee Bishop Kelley 20:19 4:04 202 

41 33 Zane Wood Broken Arrow 20:20 4:04 263 

42 34 Tyler Martinez Broken Arrow 20:23 4:05 261 

43  Markus Klawun Bartlesville 20:24 4:05 103 

44  Adrian McCarter Broken Arrow 20:27 4:06 227 

45  Griffin Been Bishop Kelley 20:27 4:06 169 

46  Jacob Carden Broken Arrow 20:32 4:07 244 

47 35 Nicholas Garrett Tahlequah 20:37 4:08 1844 

48  Tatum Buffington Metro Christian 20:39 4:08 940 

49  Dayren Seegren Broken Arrow 20:44 4:09 239 

50  Lukas Cochran Bartlesville 20:49 4:10 100 

51  Mason Butler Bishop Kelley 20:50 4:10 185 

52  Evan Hewitt Broken Arrow 20:51 4:11 241 

53 36 Isaiah Barrillas Coweta 20:55 4:11 290 

54  Noah Garza Broken Arrow 20:57 4:12 254 

55  Kaiden Taylor Bartlesville 20:58 4:12 95 

56  Jonah Fenstermaker Bartlesville 20:58 4:12 94 

57  Austin Schein Broken Arrow 21:04 4:13 228 

58  Grant Yardley Bartlesville 21:05 4:13 87 

59  Ethan Berry Bishop Kelley 21:06 4:14 165 

60 37 Elvis Saldivar Edison 21:06 4:14 531 

61  Luke Loeb Bartlesville 21:06 4:14 101 

62  Mack Vaclaw Bartlesville 21:07 4:14 102 

63  Ethan Brown Bishop Kelley 21:12 4:15 166 

64  Jacob Staton Broken Arrow 21:15 4:15 246 

65 38 Kane Holcomb Tahlequah 21:18 4:16 1838 

66  Dalton Hallum Bishop Kelley 21:22 4:17 160 

67  Logan Hansen Bishop Kelley 21:23 4:17 181 

68  Sawyer Melton Broken Arrow 21:25 4:17 257 

69  Tristan Jones Bishop Kelley 21:26 4:18 203 

70 39 Nicholas Anthony Tahlequah 21:28 4:18 1843 

71  Brycen Taylor Bartlesville 21:28 4:18 75 

72  Nathaniel Vilardo Bartlesville 21:29 4:18 108 

73  Will Martin Broken Arrow 21:29 4:18 262 

74 40 Devin Schiffli Union 21:30 4:18 850 

75 41 Mason King Edison 21:30 4:18 542 

76  Diego Gonzalez Bishop Kelley 21:34 4:19 164 

77  Braxton Repschlager Broken Arrow 21:35 4:19 233 

78  Patrick Harris Bartlesville 21:36 4:20 112 
79 

 
Elijah Winter Bartlesville 21:37 4:20 83 

80 42 Cael Hunt Union 21:44 4:21 849 

81 43 Tristan Stroup Tahlequah 21:44 4:21 1845 

82 
 
Jericho De Asis Bishop Kelley 21:45 4:21 174 

83 
 
Mathew Munoz Tahlequah 21:45 4:21 1840 

84 44 Alex Newport Sand Springs 21:45 4:21 975 

85 
 
Max Rauner Bishop Kelley 21:46 4:22 188 

86 45 Ty Begay Union 21:46 4:22 858 

87 
 
Elijah Hill Tahlequah 21:48 4:22 1832 

88 
 
Fernando Moran Bartlesville 21:48 4:22 118 

89 
 
Luke Epperson Bartlesville 21:49 4:22 119 

90 
 
Josh Cowing Broken Arrow 21:50 4:22 247 

91 46 Chance Powell Sand Springs 21:51 4:23 977 

92  Chase Shideler Broken Arrow 21:55 4:23 235 

93  Stuart Wire Bishop Kelley 21:56 4:24 200 



94 47 Titan Stone Lincoln Christian 21:57 4:24 753 

95  Michael Ballou Broken Arrow 21:57 4:24 251 

96  Ryan Vidal Broken Arrow 21:59 4:24 256 

97  Miles Ballard Bishop Kelley 22:01 4:25 189 

98  Grant Calvert Bishop Kelley 22:02 4:25 168 

99  Nizar Al-Arahshun Broken Arrow 22:03 4:25 253 

100  Bill Wilson Metro Christian 22:05 4:25 798 

101 48 Evan Linfoot Sapulpa 22:05 4:25 1321 

102 49 Ian Moore Edison 22:06 4:26 536 

103  Staton Vandiver Glenpool 22:10 4:26 350 

104 50 Luis Vega Rogers College Hs 22:10 4:26 821 

105 51 Noah Dunkel Sapulpa 22:16 4:28 1327 

106  Christoph Cowden Broken Arrow 22:17 4:28 236 

107 52 Wyatt Fincher Coweta 22:18 4:28 294 

108  Nicholas Olsen Bartlesville 22:20 4:28 111 

109 53 Luke Free Edison 22:22 4:29 540 

110  Scott McGill Broken Arrow 22:23 4:29 258 

111 54 Dalton Kincade Coweta 22:31 4:31 287 

112 55 Gillen Ciali Lincoln Christian 22:32 4:31 749 

113 56 Rowdy Farris Union 22:35 4:31 856 

114 57 Benjamin Vise Edison 22:43 4:33 528 

115 58 Allen Bradley Union 22:47 4:34 847 

116  Taylor Faurie Broken Arrow 22:51 4:35 259 

117  Cody Bingham Broken Arrow 22:53 4:35 238 

118 59 Isaiah Fenton Edison 22:53 4:35 537 

119 60 Carson Schlotfelt Edison 22:57 4:36 530 

120  Solomon I Lee Glenpool 23:04 4:37 349 

121  Kyler Duvall Broken Arrow 23:13 4:39 249 

122  Tristan Box Broken Arrow 23:14 4:39 260 

123  Jonah Shoop Mingo Valley 23:16 4:40 951 

124  Caleb Kreps Broken Arrow 23:16 4:40 234 

125 61 Conner Hale Coweta 23:24 4:41 286 

126 62 Rodrigo Luna Rogers College Hs 23:25 4:41 826 

127  Elisha Holder Bartlesville 23:26 4:42 84 

128  Adan Chapa Broken Arrow 23:28 4:42 226 

129 63 Jace Hill Sapulpa 23:30 4:42 1323 

130 64 Caleb James Sand Springs 23:34 4:43 976 

131  Caden Stumpf Skiatook 23:42 4:45 1397 

132  Henry Windsor Metro Christian 23:44 4:45 799 
133 

 
Jack Hamburger Edison 23:52 4:47 538 

134 
 
Justin Ervin Skiatook 23:53 4:47 1398 

135 
 
Alexis Garcia Perez Bartlesville 23:53 4:47 68 

136 65 Colton Sanders Sand Springs 23:55 4:47 978 

137 
 
Noah Ray Broken Arrow 23:57 4:48 255 

138 
 
Camilo Gonzalez Bishop Kelley 24:03 4:49 159 

139 
 
Luke Lewis Bishop Kelley 24:09 4:50 183 

140 
 
Josh Guirl Bishop Kelley 24:10 4:50 178 

141 66 Jacob Baker Sand Springs 24:12 4:51 980 

142 67 Ryan Murray Coweta 24:16 4:52 292 

143 
 
Michael Ellis Tahlequah 24:16 4:52 1841 

144 
 
Jordan Contreras Tahlequah 24:18 4:52 1836 

145 68 Gabriel Shrauger Coweta 24:19 4:52 288 

146  Deacon Herndon Bishop Kelley 24:20 4:52 163 

147  Baron Gaines Broken Arrow 24:20 4:52 229 



148  Max Goen Bishop Kelley 24:31 4:55 187 

149  Sean Free Edison 24:36 4:56 548 

150  Preston Martinson Edison 24:36 4:56 545 

151  Luke Paul Edison 24:43 4:57 541 

152  Matthew McCoy Mingo Valley 24:54 4:59 952 

153 69 Cody Chism Coweta 25:04 5:01 285 

154  Ryan Bibb Edison 25:05 5:01 547 

155  Cannon Fisher Edison 25:10 5:02 529 

156  Stephen Brennan Bishop Kelley 25:11 5:03 199 

157  Micah Miller Edison 25:17 5:04 543 

158  Jacob Gruenwald Union 25:28 5:06 853 

159  David Lyons Bishop Kelley 25:33 5:07 162 

160 70 Mark Willingham Sapulpa 25:38 5:08 1325 

161  Zane Baker Lincoln Christian 25:43 5:09 757 

162  Tate Naumann Bishop Kelley 26:05 5:13 201 

163  Chandler M Arroyo Glenpool 26:22 5:17 344 

164 71 Ethan Reynolds Sapulpa 26:23 5:17 1320 

165  Christopher Soto Bartlesville 26:24 5:17 79 

166  Jackson Duncan Bartlesville 26:25 5:17 90 

167  Alex Garcia Tahlequah 26:29 5:18 1826 

168  Everett McCabe Edison 26:35 5:19 533 

169  Kyle Stone Bartlesville 26:36 5:20 96 

170  Tyler Bewley Rejoice Christian 26:41 5:21 960 

171  Keyton Swafford Tahlequah 26:42 5:21 1839 

172  Zachary Cole Bartlesville 26:44 5:21 116 

173  Joshua Thompson Tahlequah 26:46 5:22 1837 

174  Freddy Rocha Bartlesville 26:46 5:22 86 

175  Gustavo Almanza Union 26:49 5:22 851 

176  Heath Meador Coweta 26:53 5:23 289 

177  Harrison Rogers Edison 27:02 5:25 534 

178 72 Zac Davis Sand Springs 29:01 5:49 985 

179  Logan Jones Skiatook 29:02 5:49 1399 

180 73 Manuel Avelar Rogers College Hs 29:52 5:59 822 

181 74 Jonnathan Flores-Gonzalez Rogers College Hs 29:54 5:59 817 

182 75 Jose Duran Frausto Rogers College Hs 29:56 6:00 818 

183 76 Francisco Rodriguez Rogers College Hs 30:24 6:05 810 

184  Nicholas Sango Sand Springs 30:25 6:05 983 

185  Michael Schauf Edison 31:39 6:20 544 

186  Hermel Najera Edison 33:08 6:38 535 
187 

 
Javier Mendez Bartlesville 33:20 6:40 92 

188 
 
Reagan Cochran Edison 46:10 9:14 546 

 
BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 1.5 Mile 
 
MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    68  Jenks                         (  10:02    50:10   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Patricia Mazzei MS            9:07  661  
  2      4  Deborah Mazzei MS             9:38  649  
  3      5  Shelby Kihega MS              9:41  665  
  4     27  Ryann Barber MS              10:51  662  
  5     30  Emily Weins MS               10:53  651  
  6   ( 35) Chloe Lepak MS               10:56  645  
  7   ( 43) Delaney Ferguson MS          11:15  650  



 
  2.    90  Metro Christian               (  10:27    52:13   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Caroline Sutton MS            9:54  908  
  2      9  Caroline Stewart MS          10:03  907  
  3     22  Quinn Keep MS                10:39  920  
  4     24  Frances Hatley MS            10:45  912  
  5     28  Hannah Graham MS             10:52  914  
  6   ( 31) Kylie Salyers MS             10:53  915  
  7   ( 36) Lilly Anagnost MS            10:56  917  
 
  3.   114  Coweta                        (  10:42    53:26   0:32) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Hailey Secrest MS            10:22  300  
  2     15  Brelee Burcham MS            10:29  299  
  3     25  Kyliee Addington MS          10:49  302  
  4     29  Alyssa Woolf MS              10:52  295  
  5     32  Ava Doeksen MS               10:54  296  
  6   ( 37) Riley Buthod MS              11:01  305  
  7   ( 40) Averi Spradlin MS            11:06  297  
 
  4.   158  Sapulpa                       (  10:53    54:23   2:20) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Stailee Heard MS              9:47 1345  
  2     10  Gabriella Chaffin MS         10:15 1333  
  3     34  Baylie Coleman MS            10:55 1329  
  4     46  Joyce Stoneking MS           11:19 1337  
  5     62  Grace Givens MS              12:07 1334  
  6   ( 63) Hannah Hurt MS               12:10 1335  
  7   ( 66) Reagan Pierce MS             12:12 1344  
 
  5.   162  Broken Arrow                  (  10:50    54:09   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Payton Hinkle                 9:29 4579  
  2     14  Clarissa Sisson              10:22 4574  
  3     42  Kalie Miller                 11:11 4577  
  4     45  Megan Martin                 11:15 4578  
  5     58  Savana Birrer                11:52 4582  
  6   ( 59) Samantha Benson              11:53 4581  
  7   ( 67) Averie McKnight              12:14 4572  
 
  6.   164  Bartlesville                  (  11:00    54:58   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Alexis Smith JV              10:34   24  
  2     19  Lauren Shoesmith JV          10:35   50  
  3     23  Ledi Mull JV                 10:41   51  
  4     48  Reid Foust JV                11:21   62  
  5     56  Gentry Turner JV             11:47   36  
  6   ( 68) Chelsea Goddard JV           12:16   29  
  7   ( 70) Emily Lechuga JV             12:21   33  
 
  7.   167  Woodall                       (  10:59    54:55   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      8  McKenna Hood JV               9:56 1927  
  2     11  Sydney Taylor JV             10:18 1930  
  3     41  Gracy Shieldnight JV         11:10 1924  
  4     53  Macy Osburn JV               11:45 1926  
  5     54  Rikki Griggs JV              11:46 1929  
  6   ( 71) Faith Springwater JV         12:27 1922  
  7   ( 79) Billie Trammel JV            13:03 1920  
 
  8.   169  All Saints                    (  10:59    54:55   3:58) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ella Eureste MS               8:58    5  
  2     12  Alex Borovich MS             10:19    1  
  3     16  Keira Ley MS                 10:31    8  
  4     64  Juleen Srour MS              12:11    7  
  5     76  Paige Minden MS              12:56   10  
  6   ( 84) Anna Sandmeyer MS            13:50    2  
  7   ( 86) Claire Rehm MS               14:32    4  



 
  9.   170  Lincoln Christian             (  11:00    54:56   0:51) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Lucy George MS               10:34  582  
  2     21  Ellie Brueggemann MS         10:38  577  
  3     39  Lauren Baker MS              11:04  580  
  4     44  Lexi Murphy MS               11:15  581  
  5     49  Hope Ralston MS              11:25  579  
  6   ( 78) Emmy Ruppert MS              13:03  578  
  7   ( 87) Reagan Coder MS              14:47  583  
 
 10.   242  Union                         (  11:32    57:37   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Tamira Parker MS             10:36 1884  
  2     38  Ashley Pacilio MS            11:03 1863  
  3     50  Courtney Merrick MS          11:27 1867  
  4     65  Hannah Majed MS              12:12 1870  
  5     69  Monica Franklin MS           12:19 1879  
  6   ( 72) Katherine Uerling MS         12:32 1874  
  7   ( 75) Darline Douglas MS           12:43 1868  
 
 11.   258  Glenpool                      (  11:43    58:32   2:11) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Edison Stella MS             10:50  362  
  2     47  Gentry Katelyn M MS          11:20  363  
  3     51  Mosquito Hannah MS           11:32  374  
  4     57  Ward Raegan F MS             11:49  382  
  5     77  Barnhart Abigail M MS        13:01  353  
  6   ( 82) Minert Jessica G MS          13:13  371  
  7   ( 83) Reed Calista N MS            13:28  377  
 
 12.   326  Edison                        (  12:18  1:01:26   1:28) 
============================================ 
  1     52  Natalya Byrd MS              11:39  555  
  2     60  Nora Gomez MS                12:00  556  
  3     61  Kate Tiey MS                 12:02  553  
  4     73  Zeta Zoellner MS             12:38  557  
  5     80  Lilah Jacobs MS              13:07  554  
  6   ( 88) Crystina Trook MS            14:57  552  
  7   ( 89) Anna Shirley MS              17:19  551  
 
 13.   328  Marquette                     (  12:31  1:02:32   3:03) 
============================================ 
  1     33  Bella Harrison MS            10:54  776  
  2     55  Katherine Bishop MS          11:47  779  
  3     74  Ellis Uhren MS               12:42  777  
  4     81  Taylor Perkins MS            13:12  780  
  5     85  Halee McMahan MS             13:57  778  
 

BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 1.5 Mile 
 
INDIVIDUAL MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Time5 Pace Bib# 

1 1 Ella Eureste All Saints 8:58 5:59 5 

2 2 Patricia Mazzei Jenks 9:07 6:05 661 

3 3 Payton Hinkle Broken Arrow 9:29 6:20 4579 

4 4 Deborah Mazzei Jenks 9:38 6:25 649 

5 5 Shelby Kihega Jenks 9:41 6:28 665 

6 
 
Sabra Cruchon Carver 9:42 6:28 1458 

7 6 Stailee Heard Sapulpa 9:47 6:32 1345 

8 7 Caroline Sutton Metro Christian 9:54 6:36 908 

9 8 McKenna Hood Woodall 9:56 6:38 1927 

10 9 Caroline Stewart Metro Christian 10:03 6:42 907 



11 10 Gabriella Chaffin Sapulpa 10:15 6:50 1333 

12 11 Sydney Taylor Woodall 10:18 6:52 1930 

13 12 Alex Borovich All Saints 10:19 6:53 1 

14 13 Hailey Secrest Coweta 10:22 6:55 300 

15 14 Clarissa Sisson Broken Arrow 10:22 6:55 4574 

16  Emily Coffey Mingo Valley 10:28 6:59 948 

17 15 Brelee Burcham Coweta 10:29 7:00 299 

18 16 Keira Ley All Saints 10:31 7:01 8 

19 17 Lucy George Lincoln Christian 10:34 7:03 582 

20 18 Alexis Smith Bartlesville 10:34 7:03 24 

21 19 Lauren Shoesmith Bartlesville 10:35 7:03 50 

22 20 Tamira Parker Union 10:36 7:04 1884 

23 21 Ellie Brueggemann Lincoln Christian 10:38 7:06 577 

24 22 Quinn Keep Metro Christian 10:39 7:06 920 

25 23 Ledi Mull Bartlesville 10:41 7:08 51 

26 24 Frances Hatley Metro Christian 10:45 7:10 912 

27  Borin Arnold Grove 10:47 7:12 876 

28 25 Kyliee Addington Coweta 10:49 7:13 302 

29 26 Edison Stella Glenpool 10:50 7:13 362 

30  Cayden Dawson Bixby 10:51 7:14 1454 

31 27 Ryann Barber Jenks 10:51 7:14 662 

32 28 Hannah Graham Metro Christian 10:52 7:15 914 

33 29 Alyssa Woolf Coweta 10:52 7:15 295 

34 30 Emily Weins Jenks 10:53 7:15 651 

35 31 Kylie Salyers Metro Christian 10:53 7:16 915 

36 32 Ava Doeksen Coweta 10:54 7:16 296 

37 33 Bella Harrison Marquette 10:54 7:16 776 

38 34 Baylie Coleman Sapulpa 10:55 7:16 1329 

39 35 Chloe Lepak Jenks 10:56 7:17 645 

40 36 Lilly Anagnost Metro Christian 10:56 7:17 917 

41  Ayrin Ethridge Metro Christian 10:57 7:18 906 

42  Lila Graham Metro Christian 10:57 7:18 916 

43 37 Riley Buthod Coweta 11:01 7:21 305 

44 38 Ashley Pacilio Union 11:03 7:22 1863 

45 39 Lauren Baker Lincoln Christian 11:04 7:23 580 

46 40 Averi Spradlin Coweta 11:06 7:24 297 

47 41 Gracy Shieldnight Woodall 11:10 7:27 1924 

48 42 Kalie Miller Broken Arrow 11:11 7:28 4577 

49 43 Delaney Ferguson Jenks 11:15 7:30 650 
50 44 Lexi Murphy Lincoln Christian 11:15 7:30 581 

51 45 Megan Martin Broken Arrow 11:15 7:30 4578 

52 46 Joyce Stoneking Sapulpa 11:19 7:33 1337 

53 47 Gentry Katelyn M Glenpool 11:20 7:34 363 

54 48 Reid Foust Bartlesville 11:21 7:34 62 

55 49 Hope Ralston Lincoln Christian 11:25 7:37 579 

56 50 Courtney Merrick Union 11:27 7:38 1867 

57 
 
Kaylie Treat Coweta 11:31 7:41 301 

58 51 Mosquito Hannah Glenpool 11:32 7:41 374 

59 
 
Ryan Peoples Metro Christian 11:34 7:43 930 

60 
 
Dana Medley Jenks 11:35 7:44 647 

61 52 Natalya Byrd Edison 11:39 7:46 555 

62 53 Macy Osburn Woodall 11:45 7:50 1926 

63 54 Rikki Griggs Woodall 11:46 7:51 1929 

64 55 Katherine Bishop Marquette 11:47 7:51 779 



65  Lilyan Winter Coweta 11:47 7:51 304 

66 56 Gentry Turner Bartlesville 11:47 7:52 36 

67  Cassandra Fuqua Jenks 11:48 7:52 644 

68 57 Ward Raegan F Glenpool 11:49 7:53 382 

69 58 Savana Birrer Broken Arrow 11:52 7:55 4582 

70 59 Samantha Benson Broken Arrow 11:53 7:56 4581 

71 60 Nora Gomez Edison 12:00 8:00 556 

72  Darah Oniwa Jenks 12:01 8:01 648 

73  Kaya Smith Jenks 12:02 8:01 655 

74  Cora “Laure Jonas Metro Christian 12:02 8:01 910 

75 61 Kate Tiey Edison 12:02 8:02 553 

76 62 Grace Givens Sapulpa 12:07 8:05 1334 

77  Sarah Brown Bixby 12:10 8:07 1455 

78 63 Hannah Hurt Sapulpa 12:10 8:07 1335 

79 64 Juleen Srour All Saints 12:11 8:08 7 

80  Evelyn Johnson Metro Christian 12:11 8:08 911 

81  Annie Koenig Metro Christian 12:12 8:08 905 

82 65 Hannah Majed Union 12:12 8:08 1870 

83 66 Reagan Pierce Sapulpa 12:12 8:08 1344 

84 67 Averie McKnight Broken Arrow 12:14 8:10 4572 

85 68 Chelsea Goddard Bartlesville 12:16 8:11 29 

86 69 Monica Franklin Union 12:19 8:13 1879 

87  Hannah Shoop Mingo Valley 12:20 8:13 949 

88  Claire Wydick Grove 12:21 8:14 877 

89 70 Emily Lechuga Bartlesville 12:21 8:14 33 

90  Kaylin Taylor Bartlesville 12:22 8:15 46 

91  Sophie Hudspeth Jenks 12:24 8:16 667 

92  Madeline Davis Jenks 12:25 8:17 658 

93 71 Faith Springwater Woodall 12:27 8:18 1922 

94  Ryann Barham Bartlesville 12:30 8:20 64 

95  Emma Loyd Bartlesville 12:30 8:20 34 

96 72 Katherine Uerling Union 12:32 8:21 1874 

97  Alexi Lowe Metro Christian 12:37 8:25 901 

98 73 Zeta Zoellner Edison 12:38 8:26 557 

99  Kayla Cao Jenks 12:42 8:28 656 

100 74 Ellis Uhren Marquette 12:42 8:28 777 

101 75 Darline Douglas Union 12:43 8:29 1868 

102  Paola Chavez Jenks 12:44 8:29 660 

103  Daisy Alvarado Olivas Jenks 12:46 8:31 646 
104 

 
Kathryn Thralls Union 12:52 8:35 1875 

105 76 Paige Minden All Saints 12:56 8:38 10 

106 77 Barnhart Abigail M Glenpool 13:01 8:41 353 

107 
 
Alexis Geer Jenks 13:02 8:42 642 

108 78 Emmy Ruppert Lincoln Christian 13:03 8:42 578 

109 
 
Olivia Ontiveros Bartlesville 13:03 8:42 58 

110 79 Billie Trammel Woodall 13:03 8:42 1920 

111 
 
Agatta Pollett Monte Cassino 13:04 8:43 1125 

112 80 Lilah Jacobs Edison 13:07 8:45 554 

113 
 
Hannah Rogers Mingo Valley 13:10 8:47 950 

114 
 
Braelee Briggeman Broken Arrow 13:10 8:47 4573 

115 
 
Jaidyn Adams Sapulpa 13:11 8:48 1336 

116 81 Taylor Perkins Marquette 13:12 8:48 780 

117 82 Minert Jessica G Glenpool 13:13 8:49 371 

118  Rayleigh Hyslope Woodall 13:14 8:50 1928 



119  Sydnie Jordan Union 13:15 8:50 1883 

120  Lily Weber Coweta 13:18 8:52 303 

121  Ella Barnes Woodall 13:20 8:53 1921 

122  Micahya Reyes Jenks 13:21 8:54 659 

123  Emma Wells Broken Arrow 13:21 8:54 4575 

124 83 Reed Calista N Glenpool 13:28 8:59 377 

125  Ashlyn Harris Jenks 13:33 9:02 643 

126  Alisha Blonsky Metro Christian 13:34 9:03 902 

127  Giesselle Maldanado Woodall 13:34 9:03 1923 

128  Kyndall Hicks Bixby 13:38 9:05 1453 

129  Serzy Allison R Glenpool 13:42 9:08 379 

130  Hilburn Makenna G Glenpool 13:43 9:09 364 

131  Grace McPhail Bartlesville 13:44 9:09 37 

132 84 Anna Sandmeyer All Saints 13:50 9:14 2 

133  Gabrielle Packard Metro Christian 13:51 9:14 913 

134  Monet Beaty Union 13:52 9:15 1878 

135  Alyssa Ward Metro Christian 13:55 9:17 903 

136  Keely Hudspeth Jenks 13:56 9:17 657 

137 85 Halee McMahan Marquette 13:57 9:18 778 

138  Gabrielle Privat Jenks 13:59 9:19 652 

139  Olivia Shofner Union 13:59 9:20 1880 

140  Lily Coffman Metro Christian 14:00 9:20 918 

141  Raiya Washington Union 14:01 9:21 1882 

142  Jacquelyn Green Broken Arrow 14:05 9:24 4576 

143  Hilton Katherine L Glenpool 14:07 9:25 367 

144  Roney Abigail G Glenpool 14:10 9:27 378 

145  Maryiah Rhoads Sapulpa 14:11 9:27 1340 

146  Ryleigh West Broken Arrow 14:13 9:29 4580 

147  Khyra Wood Sapulpa 14:15 9:30 1338 

148  Brooklynn Buxton Union 14:15 9:30 1865 

149  Maher Mackenzie L Glenpool 14:23 9:35 370 

150  Deaton Ysobel M Glenpool 14:27 9:38 360 

151  Destiny Andrews Sapulpa 14:30 9:40 1331 

152 86 Claire Rehm All Saints 14:32 9:41 4 

153  Ella Wetherbee Union 14:42 9:48 1869 

154  Autumn Dudley Bartlesville 14:43 9:49 26 

155  Averie Theodore Coweta 14:44 9:49 298 

156  Skylar Brown Jenks 14:46 9:51 666 

157  Bruner Haley J Glenpool 14:46 9:51 357 
158 87 Reagan Coder Lincoln Christian 14:47 9:51 583 

159 
 
Brooke Tatro Sapulpa 14:48 9:52 1330 

160 
 
Isabella Cliff Union 14:49 9:53 1871 

161 88 Crystina Trook Edison 14:57 9:58 552 

162 
 
Constance Thomas Bixby 15:00 10:00 1456 

163 
 
Athena Nunez Union 15:08 10:06 1864 

164 
 
Copeland Kimberly G Glenpool 15:11 10:07 358 

165 
 
Davis Kaylee R Glenpool 15:25 10:17 359 

166 
 
Alianna Durant Union 15:42 10:28 1862 

167 
 
Moore Aiyana H Glenpool 15:43 10:29 373 

168 
 
Cadence Holley Bartlesville 15:52 10:35 28 

169 
 
Piper Wilson Sapulpa 16:01 10:41 1343 

170  Winningham Bryn E Glenpool 16:02 10:42 383 

171  Hillary Gammon Bartlesville 16:07 10:45 40 

172  Hilton Christine J Glenpool 16:09 10:46 366 



173  Savannah Durham Jenks 16:12 10:48 664 

174  Bargas Camryn A Glenpool 16:13 10:49 352 

175  Quincy Polak Metro Christian 16:15 10:50 929 

176  Josie Glassgow Grove 16:15 10:50 878 

177  Emily Magness All Saints 16:26 10:58 6 

178  Anna Love Metro Christian 16:31 11:01 904 

179  Abigaile Degraffenried Union 16:39 11:06 1861 

180  Riley Perceful Bartlesville 16:43 11:09 63 

181  Gabriella Tarcetti Bartlesville 16:48 11:12 35 

182  Olivia King All Saints 16:49 11:13 9 

183  Paige Sharp Sapulpa 16:55 11:17 1342 

184  Schayla Posey Coweta 16:58 11:19 306 

185  Kennedy Ayres Bartlesville 17:15 11:30 47 

186 89 Anna Shirley Edison 17:19 11:33 551 

187  Mya Taber Sapulpa 17:22 11:35 1341 

188  Hailey Dammann Jenks 17:42 11:48 653 

189  Brewer Jaycie M Glenpool 17:48 11:52 355 

190  Haylie Porter Jenks 18:00 12:00 654 

191  Mary Pearson Union 19:03 12:42 1877 

192  Vargas Alejandra T Glenpool 20:06 13:24 381 
 
BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 1.5M 
 
MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
 
  1.    65  Jenks                         (   8:55    44:31   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Carter Ford MS                8:20  679  
  2     10  Parker Glenn MS               8:48  699  
  3     12  Keaden Fehl MS                8:52  691  
  4     14  Nicholas Morris MS            8:58  698  
  5     28  Hudson Brookhart MS           9:33  684  
  6   ( 35) Azure Henry MS                9:47  673  
  7   ( 39) Tyler McDoulett MS            9:53  720  
 
  2.    67  Metro Christian               (   9:02    45:09   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Carson Smith MS               8:22  923  
  2      9  Andrew Belk MS                8:46  921  
  3     17  Luke Griesemer MS             9:18  928  
  4     19  Sam Cupp MS                   9:19  931  
  5     20  Brodie Bradshaw MS            9:24  922  
  6   ( 22) Eric Holmes MS                9:25  925  
  7   ( 38) Jp Trook MS                   9:51  927  
 
  3.    70  Sapulpa                       (   8:59    44:51   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Mason Quinton MS              8:26 1359  
  2      8  Evan Quinton MS               8:44 1351  
  3     15  Edgar Borjas MS               9:01 1350  
  4     16  Brendan Gomez MS              9:11 1346  
  5     27  Wyatt Daniels MS              9:29 1367  
  6   ( 33) Desmond Bible MS              9:45 1349  
  7   ( 40) Kendel White MS               9:54 1358  
 
 
 
 
 



  4.   114  Lincoln Christian             (   9:20    46:37   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Asher Harris JV               8:40  734  
  2     13  Devyn Trujillo JV             8:57  742  
  3     26  Tony Martocci JV              9:28  754  
  4     32  Zac Jones JV                  9:43  756  
  5     37  Andrew Smithwick JV           9:49  732  
  6   ( 42) Cooper Jobe JV               10:03  740  
  7   ( 44) Kaleb Mitchell JV            10:05  751  
 
  5.   123  Broken Arrow                  (   9:24    46:57   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Blake Feron                   8:24 4588  
  2     18  Mason Hopkins                 9:19 1134  
  3     25  Mason Rollow                  9:28 1135  
  4     36  Aaron Cook                    9:49 4584  
  5     41  Gavin Canard                  9:57 4594  
  6   ( 51) Hudson Brown                 10:10 4595  
  7   ( 62) Noah Meacham                 10:26 1136  
 
  6.   149  Glenpool                      (   9:35    47:51   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      5  McCall Cade A MS              8:33  614  
  2     23  Shields Kade M MS             9:25  621  
  3     30  Coats Wyatt N MS              9:39  396  
  4     45  Marlow Evan P MS             10:06  613  
  5     46  Andrews Kalijah C MS         10:08  384  
  6   ( 59) Brown Brandon M MS           10:24  391  
  7   ( 61) Haile Noah MS                10:25  604  
 
  7.   181  Bartlesville                  (   9:45    48:44   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Evan Gunter JV                8:50   85  
  2     21  Charles Olsen JV              9:24   77  
  3     43  Morgan King JV               10:05  107  
  4     52  Matthew Gogol JV             10:11  105  
  5     54  Cade Winter JV               10:14   76  
  6   ( 65) Braden Shepherd JV           10:37   73  
  7   ( 68) Alex Cary JV                 10:47   66  
 
  8.   208  Union                         (   9:55    49:34   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Elias Johnson MS              9:25 1898  
  2     29  Shaun Riggins MS              9:35 1918  
  3     49  Noah Baluh MS                10:09 1913  
  4     50  Aaron Nevener MS             10:10 1885  
  5     56  Cesar Hernandez MS           10:15 1892  
  6   ( 57) Josue King MS                10:16 1905  
  7   ( 60) Colton Sellers MS            10:24 1896  
 
  9.   240  Woodall                       (  10:08    50:40   1:06) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Brodee Young JV               9:41 1933  
  2     34  Lane Taylor JV                9:47 1946  
  3     53  Cooper Hamilton JV           10:11 1936  
  4     55  Levi Troyer JV               10:14 1947  
  5     67  Nate Brant JV                10:47 1948  
  6   ( 71) Alex Shieldnight JV          11:00 1931  
  7   ( 72) Payton Smith JV              11:07 1949  
 
 10.   315  Coweta                        (  10:44    53:39   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1     47  Avery Johnson MS             10:08  308  
  2     48  Jaron Meadows MS             10:09  315  
  3     70  Parker Stephens MS           10:53  321  
  4     74  Layton Haught MS             11:12  318  
  5     76  Wyatt Boomershine MS         11:17  325  
  6   ( 78) John Conner MS               12:01  316  
  7   ( 79) Matt Griebel MS              12:06  319  
 



 11.   320  Marquette                     (  10:34    52:46   0:31) 
============================================ 
  1     58  Thomas Blankenship MS        10:17  786  
  2     63  Tyler Westbrock MS           10:29  788  
  3     64  Tommy Westbrock MS           10:32  787  
  4     66  James Gawey MS               10:40  785  
  5     69  Cameron Bednar MS            10:48  782  
  6   ( 73) Charlie Dee MS               11:11  783  
  7   ( 77) Brody Summerlin MS           11:59  781  
 
 12.   325  Grove                         (  12:28  1:02:20   6:16) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Jackson Keman MS              8:42  880  
  2     75  Nick Brown MS                11:15  881  
  3     80  Cale Hunsperger MS           13:30  879  
  4     81  Tyler Harmon MS              13:55  883  
  5     82  Triston Stanphill MS         14:58  882  
 

BROKEN ARROW XC RUN - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * September 9, 2017 * 1.5M 
 
INDIVIDUAL MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS RESULTS 

Place TmPl Name School Time6 Pace Bib# 

1 1 Carter Ford Jenks 8:20 5:34 679 
2 2 Carson Smith Metro Christian 8:22 5:35 923 

3 3 Blake Feron Broken Arrow 8:24 5:36 4588 

4 
 
Jacob Chapple All Saints 8:25 5:37 17 

5 4 Mason Quinton Sapulpa 8:26 5:38 1359 

6 5 McCall Cade A Glenpool 8:33 5:42 614 

7 6 Asher Harris Lincoln Christian 8:40 5:47 734 

8 7 Jackson Keman Grove 8:42 5:48 880 

9 8 Evan Quinton Sapulpa 8:44 5:50 1351 

10 9 Andrew Belk Metro Christian 8:46 5:51 921 

11 10 Parker Glenn Jenks 8:48 5:52 699 

12 11 Evan Gunter Bartlesville 8:50 5:53 85 

13 12 Keaden Fehl Jenks 8:52 5:55 691 

14 13 Devyn Trujillo Lincoln Christian 8:57 5:58 742 

15 14 Nicholas Morris Jenks 8:58 5:58 698 

16 15 Edgar Borjas Sapulpa 9:01 6:01 1350 

17 16 Brendan Gomez Sapulpa 9:11 6:07 1346 

18 17 Luke Griesemer Metro Christian 9:18 6:12 928 

19 18 Mason Hopkins Broken Arrow 9:19 6:13 1134 

20 19 Sam Cupp Metro Christian 9:19 6:13 931 

21  Will Applegate Monte Cassino 9:21 6:14 1130 

22 20 Brodie Bradshaw Metro Christian 9:24 6:16 922 

23 21 Charles Olsen Bartlesville 9:24 6:16 77 

24 22 Eric Holmes Metro Christian 9:25 6:17 925 

25 23 Shields Kade M Glenpool 9:25 6:17 621 

26 24 Elias Johnson Union 9:25 6:17 1898 

27 25 Mason Rollow Broken Arrow 9:28 6:19 1135 

28 26 Tony Martocci Lincoln Christian 9:28 6:19 754 

29 27 Wyatt Daniels Sapulpa 9:29 6:20 1367 

30 28 Hudson Brookhart Jenks 9:33 6:22 684 

31 29 Shaun Riggins Union 9:35 6:23 1918 

32  Cole Cruchon Carver 9:38 6:25 1459 

33 30 Coats Wyatt N Glenpool 9:39 6:26 396 

34 31 Brodee Young Woodall 9:41 6:27 1933 



35 32 Zac Jones Lincoln Christian 9:43 6:28 756 

36 33 Desmond Bible Sapulpa 9:45 6:30 1349 

37  Noah Hutchins Bixby 9:46 6:31 1452 

38 34 Lane Taylor Woodall 9:47 6:31 1946 

39 35 Azure Henry Jenks 9:47 6:32 673 

40 36 Aaron Cook Broken Arrow 9:49 6:33 4584 

41 37 Andrew Smithwick Lincoln Christian 9:49 6:33 732 

42 38 Jp Trook Metro Christian 9:51 6:34 927 

43 39 Tyler McDoulett Jenks 9:53 6:35 720 

44 40 Kendel White Sapulpa 9:54 6:36 1358 

45 41 Gavin Canard Broken Arrow 9:57 6:38 4594 

46  Liam Purdie Bixby 10:00 6:40 1451 

47  Dylan Matulis Edison 10:01 6:41 559 

48  Ariel Soap Jenks 10:02 6:41 672 

49 42 Cooper Jobe Lincoln Christian 10:03 6:42 740 

50  Derek Smith Sapulpa 10:04 6:43 1348 

51 43 Morgan King Bartlesville 10:05 6:43 107 

52 44 Kaleb Mitchell Lincoln Christian 10:05 6:44 751 

53 45 Marlow Evan P Glenpool 10:06 6:44 613 

54 46 Andrews Kalijah C Glenpool 10:08 6:45 384 

55 47 Avery Johnson Coweta 10:08 6:46 308 

56 48 Jaron Meadows Coweta 10:09 6:46 315 

57  Tanner Laird Sapulpa 10:09 6:46 1363 

58 49 Noah Baluh Union 10:09 6:46 1913 

59 50 Aaron Nevener Union 10:10 6:47 1885 

60 51 Hudson Brown Broken Arrow 10:10 6:47 4595 

61  Anthony Tittjung All Saints 10:10 6:47 12 

62 52 Matthew Gogol Bartlesville 10:11 6:47 105 

63 53 Cooper Hamilton Woodall 10:11 6:48 1936 

64  Michael Johnson Sand Springs 10:13 6:49 991 

65  Paydon Russell Sapulpa 10:13 6:49 1362 

66 54 Cade Winter Bartlesville 10:14 6:50 76 

67 55 Levi Troyer Woodall 10:14 6:50 1947 

68  Trystin Miles-Hoggatt Sapulpa 10:15 6:50 1365 

69 56 Cesar Hernandez Union 10:15 6:50 1892 

70  Mikiah Stevens Sapulpa 10:16 6:51 1360 

71 57 Josue King Union 10:16 6:51 1905 

72 58 Thomas Blankenship Marquette 10:17 6:52 786 

73  Jayden Williams Sapulpa 10:19 6:53 1356 
74 

 
Trace Wilson Jenks 10:21 6:54 718 

75 59 Brown Brandon M Glenpool 10:24 6:56 391 

76 60 Colton Sellers Union 10:24 6:56 1896 

77 61 Haile Noah Glenpool 10:25 6:56 604 

78 
 
Josh Gillion Lincoln Christian 10:25 6:57 750 

79 62 Noah Meacham Broken Arrow 10:26 6:58 1136 

80 
 
Cedric Levell Lincoln Christian 10:27 6:58 736 

81 
 
Wyatt Smith Jenks 10:28 6:59 723 

82 
 
Wade Kelly Union 10:28 6:59 1919 

83 63 Tyler Westbrock Marquette 10:29 6:59 788 

84 
 
Jake Lawrence Metro Christian 10:31 7:01 926 

85 
 
Luke Diener Jenks 10:31 7:01 693 

86 64 Tommy Westbrock Marquette 10:32 7:02 787 

87  Allan Martinez Broken Arrow 10:33 7:02 4586 

88  William Graves Sapulpa 10:34 7:03 1366 



89  Brian Peterson Broken Arrow 10:34 7:03 4589 

90  Harris Trent M Glenpool 10:35 7:03 605 

91  Will Hodges Metro Christian 10:36 7:04 932 

92  Dobson Daiken Glenpool 10:36 7:04 601 

93 65 Braden Shepherd Bartlesville 10:37 7:05 73 

94 66 James Gawey Marquette 10:40 7:07 785 

95  Eli Reynolds Lincoln Christian 10:41 7:08 743 

96  Max Musseman Union 10:44 7:10 1909 

97  Quentin Willams Edison 10:45 7:10 561 

98 67 Nate Brant Woodall 10:47 7:11 1948 

99 68 Alex Cary Bartlesville 10:47 7:11 66 

100  Nathan Coleman Mingo Valley 10:47 7:12 953 

101 69 Cameron Bednar Marquette 10:48 7:12 782 

102  Mark Solla Union 10:50 7:14 1908 

103  Josh Tallman Broken Arrow 10:51 7:14 1132 

104  Jake Wilhelm Monte Cassino 10:53 7:15 1129 

105 70 Parker Stephens Coweta 10:53 7:16 321 

106  Gavin Read Sapulpa 10:59 7:19 1353 

107 71 Alex Shieldnight Woodall 11:00 7:20 1931 

108  Caleb Baker Edison 11:00 7:20 558 

109  Micah Sorrels Union 11:01 7:21 1910 

110  Liam Wisner Bartlesville 11:02 7:22 97 

111  Jay Quiroz Jenks 11:03 7:22 687 

112  Robert Buck Bartlesville 11:03 7:22 113 

113  Tyler Stelly Jenks 11:04 7:23 721 

114  Bartmann Dayton C Glenpool 11:05 7:24 387 

115  Garrett Richards Sapulpa 11:06 7:24 1352 

116 72 Payton Smith Woodall 11:07 7:25 1949 

117  Jeremiah Cliff Union 11:08 7:25 1903 

118  James Vance Woodall 11:11 7:27 1942 

119 73 Charlie Dee Marquette 11:11 7:28 783 

120 74 Layton Haught Coweta 11:12 7:28 318 

121  Sean Strickland Broken Arrow 11:13 7:29 1139 

122  Akshay Koushik Jenks 11:14 7:29 670 

123  Ryan McCarthy Jenks 11:15 7:30 716 

124  Daniel Ayers Union 11:15 7:30 1897 

125 75 Nick Brown Grove 11:15 7:30 881 

126  Aaron-Jonah Miller Bartlesville 11:16 7:31 65 

127  Jaxson Lary Sapulpa 11:16 7:31 1355 
128 76 Wyatt Boomershine Coweta 11:17 7:31 325 

129 
 
Evan Fraser Jenks 11:18 7:32 683 

130 
 
Lyon Bowman J Glenpool 11:19 7:33 612 

131 
 
Stephen Suse Edison 11:20 7:34 550 

132 
 
Casey Little Union 11:22 7:35 1891 

133 
 
Cooper Lakin Jenks 11:22 7:35 680 

134 
 
Peyton Treadwill Broken Arrow 11:25 7:37 1137 

135 
 
Cutter Girdner Woodall 11:26 7:37 1937 

136 
 
Jackson James Jenks 11:27 7:38 686 

137 
 
Christian Jauregui Lincoln Christian 11:27 7:38 737 

138 
 
Joseph Young Sapulpa 11:28 7:39 1357 

139 
 
Johnson Chase Glenpool 11:29 7:39 606 

140  Elijah Robertson Bartlesville 11:29 7:40 82 

141  Andrew Solla Union 11:31 7:41 1888 

142  Zachary Henley Jenks 11:34 7:43 724 



143  Garrett Snider All Saints 11:36 7:44 15 

144  Charles Gardner Union 11:37 7:45 1893 

145  Caleb Loehrke Jenks 11:39 7:46 678 

146  Gabe Patterson Lincoln Christian 11:40 7:47 748 

147  Tyler Stine Lincoln Christian 11:43 7:49 755 

148  Beck Bruns Jenks 11:48 7:52 674 

149  Baker Justin W Glenpool 11:49 7:53 385 

150  Coby Turnbo Bixby 11:50 7:54 1457 

151  Caden Brassfield Broken Arrow 11:51 7:54 4590 

152  Jarrik Rattlinggourd Woodall 11:52 7:55 1943 

153  Straessle Dawson Glenpool 11:52 7:55 623 

154  Justen Strow Jenks 11:53 7:55 690 

155  Josh Bardin Broken Arrow 11:54 7:56 4593 

156  Alex Moreno Union 11:56 7:57 1887 

157  Michael McBryar Union 11:58 7:59 1911 

158 77 Brody Summerlin Marquette 11:59 7:59 781 

159  Tidwell Harmon C Glenpool 12:00 8:00 624 

160  John Newman Jenks 12:01 8:01 688 

161 78 John Conner Coweta 12:01 8:01 316 

162  Caleb Daugherty Woodall 12:02 8:02 1935 

163  Evan Long Union 12:03 8:02 1900 

164  Kodah Gregory Sand Springs 12:05 8:03 990 

165  Elijah McMenis Jenks 12:05 8:04 682 

166 79 Matt Griebel Coweta 12:06 8:04 319 

167  Michael Merrill Jenks 12:08 8:06 696 

168  David Bryan Marquette 12:09 8:06 784 

169  Brodee Younger Woodall 12:09 8:06 1934 

170  Ethan Kallweit Lincoln Christian 12:10 8:07 745 

171  Jacob Osifeso Union 12:13 8:09 1902 

172  Zach Millspaugh Metro Christian 12:15 8:10 933 

173  Samuel Anderson Jenks 12:16 8:11 717 

174  Tyler Dammann Jenks 12:17 8:12 719 

175  Aiden Elliott Broken Arrow 12:20 8:13 4585 

176  Colin Fitch Union 12:20 8:14 1895 

177  Drake Chaffin Woodall 12:22 8:15 1938 

178  Jack Auschwitz Bartlesville 12:23 8:16 89 

179  Canyon Keller Union 12:25 8:17 1890 

180  Robert Taylor Coweta 12:28 8:19 322 

181  Cade Billey Jenks 12:28 8:19 677 
182 

 
Corbin Williams Coweta 12:29 8:19 312 

183 
 
Junyoung An All Saints 12:31 8:21 19 

184 
 
Seth Harper Lincoln Christian 12:31 8:21 752 

185 
 
Bolding Tyler Glenpool 12:33 8:22 390 

186 
 
Khual Thang B Glenpool 12:35 8:23 608 

187 
 
Sistrunk Tanner B Glenpool 12:36 8:24 622 

188 
 
Benjamin Martin Broken Arrow 12:38 8:25 4587 

189 
 
Sawyer Brill Woodall 12:41 8:28 1950 

190 
 
Luke Ackerley Jenks 12:43 8:29 692 

191 
 
Shane Borszich Coweta 12:43 8:29 323 

192 
 
Cole Noah L Glenpool 12:44 8:29 397 

193 
 
Reynolds James Glenpool 12:45 8:30 619 

194  Kyle Newell Coweta 12:50 8:33 317 

195  Zac Davis Sand Springs 12:53 8:36 1460 

196  George Bashaw Monte Cassino 12:58 8:39 1126 



197  Sean Coulter Union 12:59 8:39 1917 

198  Aiden Carrera Union 13:01 8:41 1886 

199  Austin Hubbard Woodall 13:02 8:41 1932 

200  Kaden McConnell Woodall 13:08 8:45 1945 

201  Christian Fankhauser Coweta 13:11 8:48 311 

202  Kaleb Weatherford Union 13:13 8:49 1906 

203 80 Cale Hunsperger Grove 13:30 9:00 879 

204  Ryan Smith Union 13:34 9:03 1916 

205  Will Bogie Jenks 13:46 9:11 722 

206  Nicholas Jones Sapulpa 13:51 9:14 1361 

207 81 Tyler Harmon Grove 13:55 9:17 883 

208  Ethan Anderson Broken Arrow 14:03 9:22 4592 

209  Ethan Underwood Union 14:03 9:22 1899 

210  Raymundo Herrera Union 14:08 9:25 1914 

211  Caden Duty Union 14:10 9:27 1889 

212  Hunter Thompson Broken Arrow 14:13 9:29 4596 

213  Davis Cole M Glenpool 14:19 9:33 400 

214  Tryhstan Mayer-Beall Coweta 14:26 9:37 324 

215  Joseph Falls Jenks 14:35 9:43 689 

216  Cooper Holley Bartlesville 14:51 9:54 81 

217 82 Triston Stanphill Grove 14:58 9:59 882 

218  Trenton Taylor Bartlesville 15:27 10:18 115 

219  Elijah Ciali Lincoln Christian 17:19 11:33 744 
 

 

 


